RESOLUTION 2024-5418 RESOLUTION CHANGING MEETING SCHEDULE OF THE CITY OF KAUKAUNA COMMON COUNCIL

WHEREAS, that the Spring Primary is scheduled for February 20, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the City of Kaukauna Common Council determined the meeting schedule around the February 20, 2024 primary election, setting the second February meeting of 2024 on Wednesday, February 21, 2024; and

WHEREAS, it is not necessary for the City of Kaukauna to hold a Spring Primary Election in 2024 due to the number of candidates running for the Spring Election; and

WHEREAS, the City of Kaukauna Common Council believes it should follow it's regular meeting schedule and hold the second February 2024 meeting on Tuesday, February 20, 2024;

NOW, THEREFORE, by the Common Council of the City of Kaukauna, Wisconsin, the February 21, 2024 Common Council meeting is rescheduled to Tuesday, February 20, 2024.

Passed and adopted by Council on the 6th day of February, 2024.

APPROVED: __

Anthony J. Penterman, Mayor

ATTEST: _____

Sally Kenney, Clerk